RATES

Cost Based: <$500 Million Annual Revenue Requirement

PROCEDURAL STEP

Application filed

Letter acknowledging receipt of application
Completeness letter issued

Notice of Application issued

Affidavits of Service received

Interventions received

Procedural Order No. 1 issued

Issues list process®

Interrogatories issued

Applicant’s responses to interrogatories received
Settlement Conference

Settlement proposal filed with OEB or letter reporting no
settlement

OEB staff submission on settlement proposal, if any
Oral Hearing (including presentation of settlement)
Applicant’s written argument-in-chief received

OEB staff submission received

Intervenor arguments received

Calendar Days Elapsed
-14

-10

10
15
25
35
45
60
80
90

115

122
130
140
150

155

1 Typically, OEB staff files a letter on the record by day 45 on the status of a discussion with parties on the
standard issues list. The OEB Panel will issue a final issues list prior to the filing of interrogatories.



Applicant’s written reply argument received 170

Decision issued 230
Draft Rate Order and Tariff Sheets received, if necessary 250
Intervenor and OEB staff comments on Draft Rate Order and Tariff 257

Sheets received

Applicant’s responses to comments on Draft Rate Order and Tariff 264
Sheets received

Issue Final Rate Order and Tariff Sheets 275

Note: This schedule may also be used for complex stand-alone rate application that require
longer review times.



