RATES

Cost Based: <\$500 Million Annual Revenue Requirement

PROCEDURAL STEP	Calendar Days Elapsed
Application filed	-14
Letter acknowledging receipt of application	-10
Completeness letter issued	0
Notice of Application issued	10
Affidavits of Service received	15
Interventions received	25
Procedural Order No. 1 issued	35
Issues list process ¹	45
Interrogatories issued	60
Applicant's responses to interrogatories received	80
Settlement Conference	90
Settlement proposal filed with OEB or letter reporting no settlement	115
OEB staff submission on settlement proposal, if any	122
Oral Hearing (including presentation of settlement)	130
Applicant's written argument-in-chief received	140
OEB staff submission received	150
Intervenor arguments received	155

¹ Typically, OEB staff files a letter on the record by day 45 on the status of a discussion with parties on the standard issues list. The OEB Panel will issue a final issues list prior to the filing of interrogatories.

Applicant's written reply argument received	170
Decision issued	230
Draft Rate Order and Tariff Sheets received, if necessary	250
Intervenence and OED staff source anto an Duraft Data Onder and Tariff	257
Intervenor and OEB staff comments on Draft Rate Order and Tariff Sheets received	257
Applicant's responses to comments on Draft Rate Order and Tariff Sheets received	264
Issue Final Rate Order and Tariff Sheets	275

Note: This schedule may also be used for complex stand-alone rate application that require longer review times.